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committees en taxes, labor-management relations, E governmental operations. % report £111 contain recommendations from pig commissioners Q possible 
functions Q‘ agency which could Q combined g performed jointly t_o 

achieve economy plg budgets o_f fie agencies and/or reduce paperwork fer 
taxpayers. fie report shall include proposed legislation ye accomplish fie 
recommendations of the commissioners. The report E lee submitted ey 
January _1_5_, 1984, t_o E legislative committee chairmen. 

Sec. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections _l_ t_o g g 1 t_g _l__1_ ere effective Q gy efg ffi enactment@ 

applies t_o offenses committed Q g E Q; Sections e t_o § a_re effective 
f_og claims based Q property taxes payable i_n 1984 @ thereafter. Section 1_2 ie 
effective Q Qy 51% iir1_21l enactment. 

Approved June 7, 1983 

CHAPTER 295 — S.F.No. 1003 

An act relating to public welfare; establishing a medical assistance social health 
maintenance organization demonstration project; proposing new law coded in Minnesota 
Statutes, chapter 256B. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [256B.71] SOCIAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANI- 

ZATION DEMONSTRATION. 
Subdivision L PURPOSE. The commissioner g public welfare may 

participate i_n social health maintenance organization demonstration projects t_o 

determine i_f prepayment combined with fie delivery o_f alternative services i_s a_n 
effective method 9_t_‘ delivering services while containing costs. 

Subd. _2_. CASE MANAGEMENT. participating provider ya 
proved ey the commissioner shall serve a_s g manager fig recipients enrolled _ip_ 
ig plan. _T_l1e participating provider shall authorize 2_1p_d arrange E Q3 provision 
Q‘ a_ll needed health services including E n_ot limited t_g t_lg fpg gage _o_f services 
listed it; section 256B.02, subdivision 8; i_n order tel ensure thaj appropriate health 
care is delivered to enrollees. 

Subd. ; ENROLLMENT OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE RECIPI- 
ENTS. Medical assistance recipients M voluntarily enroll the social health 
maintenance organization projects. However, E e recipient enrolls i_n e 
project, h_e 9; _s_h_e must remain enrolled fiJ_r_ e period o_f si_x months. 
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Subd. i PAYMENT FOR SERVICES. Notwithstanding section 
256.966 w chapter 256B, flip method o_f payment utilized f_or t_h_e_ sopizrl health 
maintenance organization projects shall IE Qe method developed by Q commis- 
sioner o_f public welfare ip consultation @ local project flit‘ g tl1_e federal 
Department pf Health a_n_d_ Human Services, Health Care Financing Administra- E Office o_f Demonstrations. E subdivision applies o_nly tp th_e payment 
method E th_e social health maintenance organization projects. 

Subd. _5_. PREADMISSION SCREENING. Except as applicable Q 1:h_e 
projects"operation, @ provisions g‘ section 256B.091 are waived Q‘ Q 
purposes pf this section Q recipients enrolled with participating providers. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct i_s effective plg day following final enactment. 

Approved June 7, 1983 

CHAPTER 296 — S.F.No. 954 
An act relating to commerce; mechanics’ liens; providing notice requirements for 

1 

certain contractors; increasing the time periods relating to an owner’s obligation to pay a 
contractor and the duration of the lien; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 
514.011, subdivisions 1 and 2; 514.07; and 514.08, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 514.011, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
Subdivision 1. CONTRACTORS. Every person who enters into a con- 

tract with the owner for the improvement of real property and who has 
contracted or will contract with any subcontractors or materialmen to provide 
labor, skill or materials for the improvement shall give include Q any written 
contract fig the owner the notice required in this subdivision g §lLll provide 
t_l§ owner @ a ggpy o_f @ written contract. I_f no written contract f9_r E 
improvement is entered i3 the notice shall mg be prepared separatelyfl 
delivered personally or by certified mail to the owner or his authorized agent 
within ten days after the eentraet £91: the work of improvement is agreed upon. 
The notice shal-ll whether included in a written contract g separately given, must 
be in at least lu-point bold type, if printed, or in capital letters, if typewritten and 
shall Est state as follows: 

(a) persons or companies furnishing labor or materials for the improve- 
ment of real property may enforce a lien upon the improved land if they are not 
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